
COMMONS DEBATES 11699
Questions

No payments made prior to 1967-68.

Auditorium

2. What was the expenditure on publicity in each 
case?
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Hon. Gérard Pelletier (Secretary of State): 
I am informed by the National Arts Centre 
as follows:

1969-70
$ 1,531.00 

66,984.49 
170,682.38 
131,032.00

2. It has not been customary to require 
Crown Corporations to make public informa
tion of this kind, which in the case of the 
National Arts Centre would affect negotia
tions with impresarios and artists.

1968-69 
Nil

2.
West Coast Dairy Limited
Lundrigans Limited
Atlantic Brewing Co. Limited
Aluminum Co. of Canada Limited

Number 
of 

Performance
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NATIONAL ARTS CENTRE—PERFORMANCES 
HELD, COST OF PUBLICITY

Question No. 2,695—Mr. Harding:
1. What performances have been held at the 

National Arts Centre to date?

Instantheatre
Montreal Symphony
Duke Ellington (jazz)
Montreal’s TNM (Fr. Theatre)
Love & Maple Syrup (variety) 

(Held over after the 18th)
Juliette Greco (singer) 
Montreal Symphony 
Harry Belafonte (variety)

ANGOLA AND MOZAMBIQUE—DISAPPROVAL 
OF PORTUGUESE POLICY

Question No. 2,697-—Mr. Nystrom:
With reference to Question 2,599, has Canadian 

disapproval of Portuguese policy in Angola and 
Mozambique been expressed in the NATO council 
or any NATO meeting?

Performance
National Ballet
Montreal’s TNM, French Theatre 
Toronto Symphony 
Gordon Lightfoot 
Party Day (theatre) 
Manitoba Consort (Music) 
Orford Quartet (music) 
Vancouver Playhouse (theatre) 
Studio-Opera (Orpheus) 
Montreal Symphony 
Monique Leyrac (singer) 
Pop Electronic (variety) 
Cassenti Players (music) 
Charlottetown (Festival) 
“Ann of Green Gables” 
“Johnny Belinda” 
Underground Film Festival

1. Date
June 2-5

3-7
6
8
4-7
4&5
8 & 9
9-14 

10-14 
10-12 
13
14
13&14 
17-28

23-28
June 30 to
July 5 

3 
6 
7-12 
8-18
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