	Questions		
2.	1969-70	1968-69	1967-68
West Coast Dairy Limited	\$ 1,531.00	Nil	\$4,291.00
Lundrigans Limited	66,984.49	"	
Atlantic Brewing Co. Limited	170,682.38	"	
Aluminum Co. of Canada Limited	131,032.00	"	

No payments made prior to 1967-68.

NATIONAL ARTS CENTRE—PERFORMANCES HELD, COST OF PUBLICITY

Question No. 2,695-Mr. Harding:

1. What performances have been held at the National Arts Centre to date?

2. What was the expenditure on publicity in each case?

Hon. Gérard Pelletier (Secretary of State): I am informed by the National Arts Centre as follows:

1. D	ate	Performance	Number of Performance	Auditorium
June	2-5	National Ballet	6	Opera
	3-7	Montreal's TNM, French Theatre	6	Theatre
	6	Toronto Symphony	1	Opera
	8	Gordon Lightfoot	1	Opera
	4-7	Party Day (theatre)	5	Studio
	4 & 5	Manitoba Consort (Music)	2	Salon
	8 & 9	Orford Quartet (music)	2	Salon
	9-14	Vancouver Playhouse (theatre)	8	Theatre
	10-14	Studio-Opera (Orpheus)	6	Studio
	10-12	Montreal Symphony	3	Opera
	13	Monique Leyrac (singer)	1	Opera
	14	Pop Electronic (variety)	1	Opera
	13 & 14	Cassenti Players (music)	2	Salon
	17-28	Charlottetown (Festival)		
		"Ann of Green Gables"	7	Opera
		"Johnny Belinda"	6	Opera
	23-28	Underground Film Festival	6	Theatre
June	30 to			
July	5	Instantheatre	7	Theatre
	3	Montreal Symphony	1	Opera
	6	Duke Ellington (jazz)	1	Opera
	7-12	Montreal's TNM (Fr. Theatre)	7	Theatre
	8-18	Love & Maple Syrup (variety)	13	Studio
		(Held over after the 18th)		
	9	Juliette Greco (singer)	1	Opera
	10	Montreal Symphony	1	Opera
	14-19	Harry Belafonte (variety)	6	Opera

Crown Corporations to make public information of this kind, which in the case of the National Arts Centre would affect negotiations with impresarios and artists.

With Techtic to Question 2,358, has called an disapproval of Portuguese policy in Angola and Mozambique been expressed in the NATO council or any NATO meeting?

2. It has not been customary to require ANGOLA AND MOZAMBIQUE—DISAPPROVAL OF PORTUGUESE POLICY

Question No. 2,697—Mr. Nystrom:

With reference to Question 2,599, has Canadian